CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1995
9-16
S E M I C O N D U C T O R
HFA3046, HFA3096,
HFA3127, HFA3128
Ultra High Frequency Transistor Array
Description

illustrating the use of these devices as RF amplifiers
(request AnswerFAX document 99315).
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
HFA3046B 14 Lead Plastic SOIC (N)
HFA3096B, HFA3127B, HFA3128B 16 Lead Plastic SOIC (N)
HFA3046Y, HFA3096Y Die
HFA3127Y, HFA3128Y Die
Features
• NPN Transistor (f T). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8GHz
• NPN Current Gain (h FE) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
• NPN Early Voltage (V A)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50V